CH \$65.00 286243

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM308593

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Filtrona Plastics LLC		12/18/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Essentra Plastics LLC	
Street Address:	3123 Station Road	
City:	Erie	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	16510	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2862435	RHINO
Registration Number:	2862436	MEGA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7132387161

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-220-4726

Email: pat-tmk@andrewskurth.com

Correspondent Name: Andrews Kurth LLP
Address Line 1: 600 Travis, Suite 4200
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	148147
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary L. Bush
SIGNATURE:	/Gary L. Bush-sulla/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=FILTRONA PLASTICS LLC CHANGING ESSENTRA PLASTICS LL(2226406)-c#page1.tif source=FILTRONA PLASTICS LLC CHANGING ESSENTRA PLASTICS LL(2226406)-c#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005308 FRAME: 0669

900293097

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "FILTRONA PLASTICS, LLC", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "ESSENTRA PLASTICS LLC", THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 4:49 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE NOT

HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS

OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "ESSENTRA PLASTICS LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1985.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

2061707 8320

140048372

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTYCATION: 1059647

DATE: 01-14-14

200532010158

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005308 FRAME: 0670



I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of page(s) is a fulf, fatte and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's officer

JAN 16 2014

DEBRA BOWIEN, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005308 FRAME: 0671

RECORDED: 06/24/2014